
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\322047 - Lyman Anderson-Fen Oak-Parking Lot Reconstruction\12 - Change Orders\322047-CO #1.docx 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT Lyman Anderson-Fen Oak-Parking Lot Reconstruction 
 ADDRESS 5201 Fen Oak Drive, Madison, WI 
 PURCHASE ORDER # 20231717 
 BID / PROPOSAL # 322047 
 CONTRACTOR Poblocki Paving Corp. 

DESCRIPTION: 
1 REFERENCE # COP #2 & COP #3  
2 REQUESTED BY Contractor 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Excavation below subgrade, add geogrid, backfill with suitable 
structural material.  Use of geogrid necessary. 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE Unsuitable soils found during demolition and site prep. 
   

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $35,181.51 
 

The original Contract amount was: $1,073,764.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,073,764.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: $35,181.51 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $1,108,945.51 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 10/27/2023 

Signature Approvals: 

   
Contractor  Public Works Engineering Division 

   

   
Architect / Engineer (A/E)  Controller 

   

   
Public Works & Transportation Committee  Accounting 

   

RES. #   ACT   
 

C.O. # 1 
DATE 8/3/2023 


		2023-08-18T14:14:49-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text7: 
	Text8: 


